PAGE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Palent and Trademark Office

01	7	02	
----	---	----	--

FORM PTQ-1595

CHERRY GMBH

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

to the Manarable commissioner of Palants and Trademarks: Plaase record the attached aliginal documents or copy thereof

14.1	74.66
1. Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<b>ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG</b> , Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ <b>No</b>	Name: CHERYY GMBH
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement	Street Address: Cherrystrasse
☐ Other	City: Augybach States CEPstativ 412
Execution Date: 17 <sup>TH</sup> day of June 2016	City: Averbach State: GERMANY ZIP: 91275
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,738,450 a	nd 5,810,491
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e axecution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) <b>5,738,450 and 5,810,491</b>
Additional numbers	attachea? 🗆 Yes 🗵 <b>No</b>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 2
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <b>80</b>
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	8. Deposit Account number:
FAX No.: <b>724-327-0004</b>	500465.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT (	JSE THIS SPACE
. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document,	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Klaus J. Bach Klaus B	oach 26832 7/5/16
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document; 2
Commissioner of Patents	ofth required cover sheet information to: &Trademarks, Box Assignments Ion, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 039267 FRAME: 0826** 

07/04/2016 11:32 7243270004 PAGE 02/02

## ASSIGNMENT:

This Assignment concerns the following patents:

5,738,450 issued 04/14/1998 filing date: 08/05/1996 5,810,491 issued 09/22/1998 filing date: 0\$/30/1997

presently assigned to ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG

ASSIGNOR: ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG

FRIEDRICHSHAFEN

Germany

ASSIGNEE: CHERRY GMBH

Cherrystrasse 91275 Auerbach

Germany

ASSIGNOR, being the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent application and patents hereby transfers onto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent application and patents as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Signed this 17 day of June, 2016

ZF Friedrichshafen AG

ppa.

By

Signature of authorized officer

Dr. Alexander Vogt Dr. Werner Riegel

Name, Title:

PATENT REEL: 039267 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 07/05/2016**